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Nominal Return of Staff Officers of Her
Majesty's Service, Killed and Wounded in
action during the operations before Lucknow,
from 2nd to 2lst March, 1858, inclusive.

Head Quarters, Camp before Luchnow,
March 28, 1858.

General Staff.
Lieutenant F. R. S. Flood, 53rd Foot, Extra Aide-

de-Camp to Major-General Mansfield, Chief of
the Staff, severely wounded.

Cavalry Division.
Brigadier A. Little, 9th Lancers, commanding 1st

Cavalry Brigade, severely wounded.

1st Infantry Division.
Lieutenant W. R. Moorsom, 52nd Foot, Deputy

Assistant Quartermaster-General, killed.

2nd Infantry Division.

Captain R. C. Stewart, 35th Foot, Deputy Assist-
ant Adjutant-General, severely wounded.

3rd Infantry Division.

Captain IT. T. Macpherson, 78th Highlanders,
Brigade Major, 5th Brigade, severely wounded.

4.t/i Infantry Division.

Lieutenant John Wall, 87th Royal Irish Fusiliers,
Deputy Assistant Quartermaster-General, killed

" Hospital Staff.

Staff-Surgeon P. J. Clark, slightly wounded.

W. L. PAKENHAM, Colonel,
Acting Adjutant-General,

Her Majesty's Forces, East Indies.

NOMINAL Return of Casualties in Her Majesty's Troops under the personal command of His
Excellency General Sir Colin Campbell, G.C.B., Commander-in-Chief in India, in the operations
before Lucknow> from the 2nd to the 21st March, 1858, inclusive.

Camp before Lucknow, March 28, 1858.

.

11 Rank and Names. Remarks.

2673
2460
1268
2220

4460
4334
4502

4059

2923
2216
2916
2918
2997
1466
4958
2589
2213

1953
3788
414
129
3782

Royal Artillery.
F Troop.

Gunner — Medcalf
Driver Samuel Tirnms
Gunner Henry Farbuss ...

„ Thomas MofFett ...

8th Company, 2nd Battalion.

Bombardier F. Terry .,.
Gunner and Driver J. Todd

„ James Kean ...

3rd Company, 8th Battalion.

Gunner~and]}Driver Joseph Orr ...

6th Company, llth Battalion.

Lieutenant H. A. Tracey ...
Gunner and Driver F. Lawson ...

„ J. Williams ..
„ John James ...
„ Thomas McKeown

George Brooker
Corporal T. Smith
Gunner and Driver J. Pash
Serjeant James Johnston ...
Trumpeter T. Sullivan ...

5th Company> 12th Battalion.

Gunner*and Driver|W. Oliver ...
„ James Black...
„ Thos. McWhinney
j, George Perkins
„ George Lee ...

Slightly wounded
Severely wounded
Severely wounded in the head
Slightly wounded in the left arm

Slightly wounded
do '

Severely wounded

Musket ball, back part of knee

Slightly wounded
Gun-shot wound of head, slight
Severely wounded
Killed
Dangerously wounded, since.dead
Severely wounded
Slightly wounded

do
do

Severely wounded

Severely wounded
do

Slightly wounded
do
do


