## 2504 SUPPLEMENT TO THE LONDON GAZETTE, MAY 19, 1858.

Nominal Return of Stuff Officers of Her Majesty's Service, Killed and Wounded in action during the operations before Lucknow, from 2nd to 21st March, 1858, inclusive.

> Head Quarters, Camp before Lucknow, March 28, 1858.

> > General Staff.

Lieutenant F. R. S. Flood, 53rd Foot, Extra Aidede-Camp to Major-General Mansfield, Chief of the Staff, severely wounded.

Cavalry Division.

Brigadier A. Little, 9th Lancers, commanding 1st Cavalry Brigade, severely wounded.

1st Infantry Division. Lieutenant W. R. Moorsom, 52nd Foot, Deputy Assistant Quartermaster-General, killed. 2nd Infantry Division.

Captain R. C. Stewart, 35th Foot, Deputy Assistant Adjutant-General, severely wounded.

3rd Infantry Division.

Captain H. T. Macpherson, 78th Highlanders, Brigade Major, 5th Brigade, severely wounded.

4th Infantry Division. Lieutenant John Wall, 87th Royal Irish Fusiliers, Deputy Assistant Quartermaster-General, killed

· Hospital Staff.

Staff-Surgeon P. J. Clark, slightly wounded.

W. L. PAKENHAM, Colonel, Acting Adjutant-General, Her Majesty's Forces, East Indies.

NOMINAL Return of Casualties in Her Majesty's Troops under the personal command of His Excellency General Sir Colin Campbell, G.C.B., Commander in-Chief in India, in the operations before Lucknow, from the 2nd to the 21st March, 1858, inclusive.

Head-Quarters, Camp before Luchnow, March 28, 1858.

Regimental Number.	Rank and Names.	Remarks.
	Royal Artillery. F' Troop.	
2673 2460 1268 2220	Gunner — Medcalf Driver Samuel Timms Gunner Henry Farbuss ,, Thomas Moffett	Severely wounded in the head
	8th Company, 2nd Battalion.	1 · · · · · ·
4460 4334 4502	Bombardier F. Terry Gunner and Driver J. Todd ,, James Kean	do '
	3rd Company, 8th Battalion.	
4059	Gunner_and Driver Joseph Orr	Musket ball, back part of knee
	6th Company, 11th Battalion.	
2923 2216 2916 2918 2997 1466 4958 2589 2213	Lieutenant H. A. Tracey Gunner and Driver F. Lawson , J. Williams , John James , Thomas McKeown , George Brooker Gunner and Driver J. Pash Serjeant James Johnston Trumpeter T. Sullivan	Gun-shot wound of head, slight Severely wounded Killed Dangerously wounded, since dead Severely wounded
	5th Company, 12th Battalion.	
1953 3788 414 129 3782	Gunner and Driver W. Oliver ,, James Black ,, Thos. McWhinney ,, George Perkins ,, George Lee	do